

Holmes County School Board

701 East Pennsylvania Avenue Bonifay, FL 32425 TEL (850) 547-9341 FAX (850) 547-0381 www.hdsb.org SUPERINTENDENT Buddy L. Brown BOARD MEMBERS Wilburn Baker, Chair Leesa Lee, Vice-Chair Kaci Johnson Alan Justice Shirley Owens

NOTICE

The Holmes County School Board will be adopting and revising the 2022-23 Code of Student Conduct at the regular school board meeting on July 26, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. A hearing for the public for input on proposed changes will be held at 5:00 p.m. on July 26, 2022 at the Holmes County School Board Office. A copy of the proposed Code of Student Conduct may be reviewed at the Holmes County School Board Office Monday-Thursday from 7:00 a.m. until 4:15 p.m., except advertised holidays.